For effective implementation of K3 Management System
(SMK3), the Company requires business partners/third party
contractors to comply with applicable K3 requirements within
the Company. The Company also conducts K3 training for
part-time workers.

Our healthy and safe employees become our more
focus during the pandemic. Health protocols are strictly
implemented, including the enforcement of 3M instructions in
the work environment, where employees are required to wear
masks, wash their hands and maintain distance.

Our HR Division has also published policies and procedures
for handling employees with COVID-19 suspect, self-isolation
requirement, and treatment assistance for the infected until
the healing process

Pengelolaan dan Pengembangan Sumber Daya Manusia
Human Resources Management and Development

Keterangan
(Description)

Nilai Nominal Rp100 per saham (Par Value Rp100 per share)

Sebelum Penawaran Umum
(Before Listing)

Setelah Penawaran Umum
(After Listing)

Jumlah Saham
(Number
of Share)

Jumlah Nominal
(Nominal Value)

(Rp)

Persentase
(Percentage)

(%)

Jumlah Saham
(Number
of Share)

Persentase
(Percentage)

(%)

  8.000.000.000 800.000.000.000 8.000.000.000 800.000.000.000

Modal Ditempatkan dan
Disetor Penuh (Paid Up Capital):

1. PT Episenta Utama Investasi 2.084.075.127 208.407.512.700 93,2  2.084.075.127 208.407.512.700 74,1
2. PT Prima Permata Cakrawala 153.008.758 15.300.875.800 6,8  153.008.758 15.300.875.800 5,4
3. Masyarakat (Public)

 57.685.810.000576.858.100  20,5

Jumlah Modal Ditempatkan dan
Disetor Penuh (Total Paid Up Capital)

2.237.083.885 223.708.388.500 100,0  2.813.941.985 281.394.198.500 100,0

Jumlah Saham dalam Portepel
(Unpaid Capital)

5.762.916.115 576.291.611.500 5.186.058.015 518.605.801.500

Jumlah Nominal
(Nominal Value)

(Rp)

I

II

III

IV

368

414

505

565

436

760

625

650

   1,226,879

   2,138,596

   1,758,714

   1,829,062

 Triwulan
 (Quarterly)

 Jumlah Saham
 Yang Beredar

 (Total of Shares
 Outstanding)

 Kapitalisasi Pasar
 (Market Capitalisation)

 dalam Jutaan Rp
 (in million Rp)

 Harga Saham (Rp)
 /Share Price (Rp)

 Tertinggi
 (High)

 Terendah
 (Low)

 Penutupan
 (Closing)

   2,813,941,985

   2,813,941,985

   2,813,941,985

   2,813,941,985

[…]

On March 16, 2017, the Company offered 576,858,100 ordinary
shares or 20.5% of Paid-up Capital.

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk was appointed as
Underwriter.

Paid-up Capital and shareholding composition before and
after the Company’s Initial Public Offering were as follows:

Ikhtisar Saham 									   Share Highlights

Lembaga Penunjang Pasar Modal
Capital Market Supporting Institutions

Akuntan Publik
Public Accountant

KAP Amir Abadi Jusuf, Aryanto, Mawar & Rekan
Member of The RSM Network
Plaza Asia, Lantai 10
Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 59
Jakarta 12190
Telp. : (021) – 5140 1340
Fax. : (021) – 5140 1350

Biro Administrasi Efek
Share Registrar

PT Datindo Entrycom
Jl. Hayam Wuruk No. 28
Jakarta 10120
Telp : (021) 3508 077
Fax. : (021) 3508 078

Kronologi Pencatatan Saham
Chronology of Share Listing

Keterangan
(Description)

Nilai Nominal Rp100 per saham (Par Value Rp100 per share)

Sebelum Penawaran Umum
(Before Listing)

Setelah Penawaran Umum
(After Listing)

Jumlah Saham
(Number
of Share)

Jumlah Nominal
(Nominal Value)

(Rp)

Persentase
(Percentage)

(%)

Jumlah Saham
(Number
of Share)

Persentase
(Percentage)

(%)

  8.000.000.000 800.000.000.000 8.000.000.000 800.000.000.000

Modal Ditempatkan dan
Disetor Penuh (Paid Up Capital):

1. PT Episenta Utama Investasi 2.084.075.127 208.407.512.700 93,2  2.084.075.127 208.407.512.700 74,1
2. PT Prima Permata Cakrawala 153.008.758 15.300.875.800 6,8  153.008.758 15.300.875.800 5,4
3. Masyarakat (Public)

 57.685.810.000576.858.100  20,5

Jumlah Modal Ditempatkan dan
Disetor Penuh (Total Paid Up Capital)

2.237.083.885 223.708.388.500 100,0  2.813.941.985 281.394.198.500 100,0

Jumlah Saham dalam Portepel
(Unpaid Capital)

5.762.916.115 576.291.611.500 5.186.058.015 518.605.801.500

Jumlah Nominal
(Nominal Value)

(Rp)

I

II

III

IV

368

414

505

565

436

760

625

650

   1,226,879

   2,138,596

   1,758,714

   1,829,062

 Triwulan
 (Quarterly)

 Jumlah Saham
 Yang Beredar

 (Total of Shares
 Outstanding)

 Kapitalisasi Pasar
 (Market Capitalisation)

 dalam Jutaan Rp
 (in million Rp)

 Harga Saham (Rp)
 /Share Price (Rp)

 Tertinggi
 (High)

 Terendah
 (Low)

 Penutupan
 (Closing)

   2,813,941,985

   2,813,941,985

   2,813,941,985

   2,813,941,985